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Reference No. : NIRM/2018-19/AP/06

Dated : Friday, 14 September 2018

Name of Owner : M/s Sanwariya Builders and Developers

Address of Property : Yashoda Enclave 1, Near Halwai ki Bagichi, Old 

Mathura road, Agra

 

Scope of work : Estimation of Civil & Finishing works done till date  to 

reflect the investment done

Total Estimated Cost for Construction in the 

Project

₹ 3,86,00,000.00

External development ₹ 5,00,000.00

Total Estimated Amount ₹ 3,91,00,000.00

Investment till date ₹ 3,53,00,000.00

Balance Investment to be done ₹ 38,00,000.00

Investment Certificate 



Item 

No.

Details of Items Quantity Unit Rate (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) Percentage 

complete

Investment till date

1 Boundary wall 20.00 RM ₹ 5,000.00 ₹ 1,00,000.00 100.00% ₹ 1,00,000.00

2 Internal Pavement 550.00 Sq.m ₹ 450.00 ₹ 2,50,000.00 100.00% ₹ 2,50,000.00

3 Main Gate 1.00 LS ₹ 65,000.00 ₹ 65,000.00 100.00% ₹ 65,000.00

RWH ₹ 1,00,000.00 100.00% ₹ 1,00,000.00

₹ 5,15,000.00 ₹ 5,15,000.00

7 External Electrical fitting 5.00% of above ₹ 30,000.00 100.00% ₹ 30,000.00

8 Grand Total ₹ 5,00,000.00 ₹ 5,00,000.00

Estimate for Civil Works (External Development)



Item 

No.

Details of Items Quantity Unit Rate (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) Percentage 

complete

Investment till date

1 Excavation in foundation 129.60 Cu.m ₹ 175.00 ₹ 20,000.00 100.00% ₹ 20,000.00

RCC work in foundation 61.22 Cu.m ₹ 4,500.00 ₹ 2,80,000.00 100.00% ₹ 2,80,000.00

Shuttering 91.39 Sq.m ₹ 200.00 ₹ 20,000.00 100.00% ₹ 20,000.00

Steel Reinforcement for above concreting @

1.5% 

7.21 MT ₹ 42,500.00 ₹ 3,10,000.00 100.00% ₹ 3,10,000.00

2 R.C.C. work (M 25 Grade Concrete)

excluding steel and its bending, centering,

shuttering  binding wire.

Ground floor 94.67 Cu.m ₹ 4,500.00 ₹ 4,30,000.00 100.00% ₹ 4,30,000.00

1st Floor 94.67 Cu.m ₹ 4,500.00 ₹ 4,30,000.00 100.00% ₹ 4,30,000.00

2nd Floor 94.67 Cu.m ₹ 4,500.00 ₹ 4,30,000.00 100.00% ₹ 4,30,000.00

3 Steel Reinforcement for above concreting @

1.5% 

33.44 MT ₹ 42,500.00 ₹ 14,20,000.00 100.00% ₹ 14,20,000.00

4 Shuttering

Slabs

Ground Floor 605.57 Sq.m ₹ 250.00 ₹ 1,50,000.00 100.00% ₹ 1,50,000.00

1st Floor 605.57 Sq.m ₹ 250.00 ₹ 1,50,000.00 100.00% ₹ 1,50,000.00

2nd Floor 605.57 Sq.m ₹ 250.00 ₹ 1,50,000.00 100.00% ₹ 1,50,000.00

Column

Ground Floor 144.00 Sq.m ₹ 200.00 ₹ 30,000.00 100.00% ₹ 30,000.00

1st Floor 144.00 Sq.m ₹ 200.00 ₹ 30,000.00 100.00% ₹ 30,000.00

2nd Floor 144.00 Sq.m ₹ 200.00 ₹ 30,000.00 100.00% ₹ 30,000.00

5 Brick Work

Ground Floor 108.86 Sq.m ₹ 5,000.00 ₹ 5,40,000.00 100.00% ₹ 5,40,000.00

1st Floor 108.86 Sq.m ₹ 5,000.00 ₹ 5,40,000.00 100.00% ₹ 5,40,000.00

2nd Floor 108.86 Sq.m ₹ 5,000.00 ₹ 5,40,000.00 100.00% ₹ 5,40,000.00

6 Plastering

Ground Floor 1680.59 Sq.m ₹ 145.00 ₹ 2,40,000.00 100.00% ₹ 2,40,000.00

1st Floor 1680.59 Sq.m ₹ 145.00 ₹ 2,40,000.00 100.00% ₹ 2,40,000.00

2nd Floor 1680.59 Sq.m ₹ 145.00 ₹ 2,40,000.00 100.00% ₹ 2,40,000.00

7 Painting

Ground Floor 1680.59 Sq.m ₹ 90.00 ₹ 1,50,000.00 100.00% ₹ 1,50,000.00

1st Floor 1680.59 Sq.m ₹ 90.00 ₹ 1,50,000.00 100.00% ₹ 1,50,000.00

2nd Floor 1680.59 Sq.m ₹ 90.00 ₹ 1,50,000.00 100.00% ₹ 1,50,000.00

8 POP False Ceiling

Ground Floor 226.40 Sq.m ₹ 850.00 ₹ 1,90,000.00 100.00% ₹ 1,90,000.00

1st  Floor 226.40 Sq.m ₹ 850.00 ₹ 1,90,000.00 100.00% ₹ 1,90,000.00

2nd  Floor 226.40 Sq.m ₹ 850.00 ₹ 1,90,000.00 90.00% ₹ 1,71,000.00

9 Flooring

Ground Floor 346.66 Sq.m ₹ 850.00 ₹ 2,90,000.00 100.00% ₹ 2,90,000.00

1st Floor 330.74 Sq.m ₹ 850.00 ₹ 2,80,000.00 100.00% ₹ 2,80,000.00

2nd Floor 330.74 Sq.m ₹ 850.00 ₹ 2,80,000.00 100.00% ₹ 2,80,000.00

10 Doors

Ground Floor 67.20 Sq.m ₹ 2,000.00 ₹ 1,30,000.00 100.00% ₹ 1,30,000.00

1st Floor 67.20 Sq.m ₹ 2,000.00 ₹ 1,30,000.00 100.00% ₹ 1,30,000.00

2nd Floor 67.20 Sq.m ₹ 2,000.00 ₹ 1,30,000.00 100.00% ₹ 1,30,000.00

11 Windows

Ground Floor 26.11 Sq.m ₹ 2,500.00 ₹ 70,000.00 100.00% ₹ 70,000.00

1st Floor 26.11 Sq.m ₹ 2,500.00 ₹ 70,000.00 100.00% ₹ 70,000.00

Estimate for Civil Works (Block D)



Item 

No.

Details of Items Quantity Unit Rate (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) Percentage 

complete

Investment till date

2nd Floor 26.11 Sq.m ₹ 2,500.00 ₹ 70,000.00 100.00% ₹ 70,000.00

12 Ventilators

Ground Floor 3.60 Sq.m ₹ 2,000.00 ₹ 10,000.00 100.00% ₹ 10,000.00

1st Floor 3.60 Sq.m ₹ 2,000.00 ₹ 10,000.00 100.00% ₹ 10,000.00

2nd Floor 3.60 Sq.m ₹ 2,000.00 ₹ 10,000.00 100.00% ₹ 10,000.00

13 Tiling in Bathroom & Kitchen

Ground Floor 159.59 Sq.m ₹ 650.00 ₹ 1,00,000.00 100.00% ₹ 1,00,000.00

1st Floor 159.59 Sq.m ₹ 650.00 ₹ 1,00,000.00 100.00% ₹ 1,00,000.00

2nd Floor 159.59 Sq.m ₹ 650.00 ₹ 1,00,000.00 100.00% ₹ 1,00,000.00

14 OH water Tanks 10.00 Cu. m ₹ 5,000.00 ₹ 50,000.00 100.00% ₹ 50,000.00

15 Lift Room and Mumty 30.65 Sq.m ₹ 10,000.00 ₹ 3,10,000.00 90.00% ₹ 2,79,000.00

16 Staircases from Basement till Terrace (2 

Flights)

91.95 Sq.m ₹ 5,500.00 ₹ 5,10,000.00 100.00% ₹ 5,10,000.00

17 Railing 55.20 RM ₹ 2,200.00 ₹ 1,20,000.00 100.00% ₹ 1,20,000.00

18 2 Nos. Lifts 2.00 Nos. ₹ 15,00,000.00 ₹ 30,00,000.00 100.00% ₹ 30,00,000.00

19 Lumpsum Value for Fire Fighting Works 1.00 LS ₹ 5,00,000.00 90.00% ₹ 4,50,000.00

20 Waterproofing Treatment and Brick Bat 

coba roof terracing including all labour and 

material.

435.24 Sq. m ₹ 850.00 ₹ 3,70,000.00 95.00% ₹ 3,51,500.00

Sub-Total ₹ 1,38,80,000.00 ₹ 1,37,61,500.00

21 Sanitary Fittings 12.50% of above ₹ 17,35,000.00 95.00% ₹ 16,48,250.00

22 Electrical Fittings 12.50% of above ₹ 17,35,000.00 90.00% ₹ 15,61,500.00

23 Supervision, Administrative Cost, Exigencies 

& Emergencies cost

5.00% ₹ 6,90,000.00 90.00% ₹ 6,21,000.00

Grand Total ₹ 1,80,40,000.00 ₹ 1,75,92,250.00

Say ₹ 1,80,00,000.00 ₹ 1,76,00,000.00



Item 

No.

Details of Items Quantity Unit Rate (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) Percentage 

complete

Investment till date

1 Excavation in foundation 1164.33 Cu.m ₹ 175.00 ₹ 2,00,000.00 100.00% ₹ 2,00,000.00

RCC work in foundation 104.82 Cu.m ₹ 4,500.00 ₹ 4,70,000.00 100.00% ₹ 4,70,000.00

Shuttering 57.12 Sq.m ₹ 200.00 ₹ 10,000.00 100.00% ₹ 10,000.00

Steel Reinforcement for above concreting @ 1.5% 12.34 MT ₹ 42,500.00 ₹ 5,20,000.00 100.00% ₹ 5,20,000.00

2 R.C.C. work (M 25 Grade Concrete) excluding steel

and its bending,  centering, shuttering  binding wire.

Basement 89.55 Cu.m ₹ 4,500.00 ₹ 4,00,000.00 100.00% ₹ 4,00,000.00

Ground Floor 90.27 Cu.m ₹ 4,500.00 ₹ 4,10,000.00 100.00% ₹ 4,10,000.00

1st Floor 90.27 Cu.m ₹ 4,500.00 ₹ 4,10,000.00 100.00% ₹ 4,10,000.00

2nd Floor 90.27 Cu.m ₹ 4,500.00 ₹ 4,10,000.00 100.00% ₹ 4,10,000.00

3 Steel Reinforcement for above concreting @ 1.5% 42.43 MT ₹ 42,500.00 ₹ 18,00,000.00 100.00% ₹ 18,00,000.00

4 Shuttering

Slabs & Beam Sides

Basement 601.37 Sq.m ₹ 250.00 ₹ 1,50,000.00 100.00% ₹ 1,50,000.00

Ground Floor 605.49 Sq.m ₹ 250.00 ₹ 1,50,000.00 100.00% ₹ 1,50,000.00

1st Floor 605.49 Sq.m ₹ 250.00 ₹ 1,50,000.00 100.00% ₹ 1,50,000.00

2nd Floor 605.49 Sq.m ₹ 250.00 ₹ 1,50,000.00 100.00% ₹ 1,50,000.00

Columns

Basement 104.72 Sq.m ₹ 200.00 ₹ 20,000.00 100.00% ₹ 20,000.00

Ground Floor 114.24 Sq.m ₹ 200.00 ₹ 20,000.00 100.00% ₹ 20,000.00

1st Floor 114.24 Sq.m ₹ 200.00 ₹ 20,000.00 100.00% ₹ 20,000.00

2nd Floor 114.24 Sq.m ₹ 200.00 ₹ 20,000.00 100.00% ₹ 20,000.00

5 Brick Work

Basement 34.45 Sq.m ₹ 5,000.00 ₹ 1,70,000.00 100.00% ₹ 1,70,000.00

Ground Floor 95.86 Sq.m ₹ 5,000.00 ₹ 4,80,000.00 100.00% ₹ 4,80,000.00

1st Floor 95.86 Sq.m ₹ 5,000.00 ₹ 4,80,000.00 100.00% ₹ 4,80,000.00

2nd Floor 95.86 Sq.m ₹ 5,000.00 ₹ 4,80,000.00 100.00% ₹ 4,80,000.00

6 Plastering

Basement 1027.46 Sq.m ₹ 145.00 ₹ 1,50,000.00 100.00% ₹ 1,50,000.00

Ground Floor 1669.59 Sq.m ₹ 145.00 ₹ 2,40,000.00 100.00% ₹ 2,40,000.00

1st Floor 1669.59 Sq.m ₹ 145.00 ₹ 2,40,000.00 100.00% ₹ 2,40,000.00

2nd Floor 1669.59 Sq.m ₹ 145.00 ₹ 2,40,000.00 100.00% ₹ 2,40,000.00

7 Painting

Basement 1027.46 Sq.m ₹ 75.00 ₹ 80,000.00 95.00% ₹ 76,000.00

Ground Floor 1669.59 Sq.m ₹ 90.00 ₹ 1,50,000.00 90.00% ₹ 1,35,000.00

1st Floor 1669.59 Sq.m ₹ 90.00 ₹ 1,50,000.00 95.00% ₹ 1,42,500.00

2nd Floor 1669.59 Sq.m ₹ 90.00 ₹ 1,50,000.00 95.00% ₹ 1,42,500.00

POP False Ceiling

Ground Floor 226.40 Sq.m ₹ 850.00 ₹ 1,90,000.00 95.00% ₹ 1,80,500.00

1st Floor 226.40 Sq.m ₹ 850.00 ₹ 1,90,000.00 95.00% ₹ 1,80,500.00

2nd Floor 226.40 Sq.m ₹ 850.00 ₹ 1,90,000.00 95.00% ₹ 1,80,500.00

8 Flooring

Basement 413.95 Sq.m ₹ 450.00 ₹ 1,90,000.00 100.00% ₹ 1,90,000.00

Ground Floor 325.66 Sq.m ₹ 850.00 ₹ 2,80,000.00 100.00% ₹ 2,80,000.00

1st Floor 316.74 Sq.m ₹ 850.00 ₹ 2,70,000.00 100.00% ₹ 2,70,000.00

2nd Floor 316.74 Sq.m ₹ 850.00 ₹ 2,70,000.00 90.00% ₹ 2,43,000.00

Estimate for Civil Works



Item 

No.

Details of Items Quantity Unit Rate (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) Percentage 

complete

Investment till date

9 Doors

Basement 12.50 Sq.m ₹ 3,500.00 ₹ 43,750.00 100.00% ₹ 43,750.00

Ground Floor 67.20 Sq.m ₹ 2,000.00 ₹ 1,30,000.00 100.00% ₹ 1,30,000.00

1st Floor 67.20 Sq.m ₹ 2,000.00 ₹ 1,30,000.00 95.00% ₹ 1,23,500.00

2nd Floor 67.20 Sq.m ₹ 2,000.00 ₹ 1,30,000.00 95.00% ₹ 1,23,500.00

10 Windows

Basement 0.00 Sq.m ₹ 2,500.00 ₹ 0.00 100.00% ₹ 0.00

Ground Floor 26.11 Sq.m ₹ 2,500.00 ₹ 70,000.00 100.00% ₹ 70,000.00

1st Floor 26.11 Sq.m ₹ 2,500.00 ₹ 70,000.00 100.00% ₹ 70,000.00

2nd Floor 26.11 Sq.m ₹ 2,500.00 ₹ 70,000.00 100.00% ₹ 70,000.00

11 Ventilators

Basement

Ground Floor 3.60 Sq.m ₹ 2,000.00 ₹ 10,000.00 100.00% ₹ 10,000.00

1st Floor 3.60 Sq.m ₹ 2,000.00 ₹ 10,000.00 100.00% ₹ 10,000.00

2nd Floor 3.60 Sq.m ₹ 2,000.00 ₹ 10,000.00 100.00% ₹ 10,000.00

12 Tiling in Bathroom & Kitchen

Ground Floor 159.59 Sq.m ₹ 650.00 ₹ 1,00,000.00 100.00% ₹ 1,00,000.00

1st Floor 159.59 Sq.m ₹ 650.00 ₹ 1,00,000.00 100.00% ₹ 1,00,000.00

2nd Floor 159.59 Sq.m ₹ 650.00 ₹ 1,00,000.00 100.00% ₹ 1,00,000.00

13 OH water Tanks 10.00 Cu. m ₹ 5,000.00 ₹ 50,000.00 100.00% ₹ 50,000.00

14 Lift Room and Mumty 30.65 Sq.m ₹ 10,000.00 ₹ 3,10,000.00 95.00% ₹ 2,94,500.00

15 Staircases from Basement till Terrace (2 Flights) 122.62 Sq.m ₹ 5,500.00 ₹ 6,70,000.00 95.00% ₹ 6,36,500.00

16 Railing 55.20 RM ₹ 2,200.00 ₹ 1,20,000.00 95.00% ₹ 1,14,000.00

17 2 Nos. Lifts 2.00 Nos. ₹ 15,00,000.00 ₹ 30,00,000.00 0.00% ₹ 0.00

18 Lumpsum Value for Fire Fighting Works 1.00 LS ₹ 5,00,000.00 95.00% ₹ 4,75,000.00

19 Waterproofing Treatment and Brick Bat coba roof 

terracing including all labour and material.

435.24 Sq. m ₹ 850.00 ₹ 3,70,000.00 100.00% ₹ 3,70,000.00

Sub-Total ₹ 1,58,93,750.00 ₹ 1,27,11,250.00

20 Sanitary Fittings 12.50% of above ₹ 19,90,000.00 95.00% ₹ 18,90,500.00

21 Electrical Fittings 12.50% of above ₹ 19,90,000.00 95.00% ₹ 18,90,500.00

22 Supervision, Administrative Cost, Exigencies & 

Emergencies cost

5.00% ₹ 7,90,000.00 85.00% ₹ 6,71,500.00

Grand Total ₹ 2,06,63,750.00 ₹ 1,71,63,750.00

Say ₹ 2,06,00,000.00 ₹ 1,72,00,000.00


